• FPTV :  Samsung to outperform the market growth through
strengthened line-up of differentiated premium products

- Increase dominance in the premium segment through differentiated
LED-TV (full line-up/ high-definition/ design)

- Improve cost competitiveness and strengthen SCM to address market
changes

• Appliances :  Strengthen dominance in the premium market by
expanding line-up

- Continue to launch differentiated products (e.g., energy-saving products)

• FPTV :  Q3 market demand to continue to rise (mid-10% QoQ),
but price competition to intensify

- Demand drivers : Strong seasonality, China’s National holidays, and
attractive price range

ㆍEmerging market growth to lead global market growth (30%+ QoQ)

• Price competition to intensify with new TV model launches

(Source: DisplaySearch ’09.Jun)

1Q’09
2Q'09 3Q'09

QoQ QoQ

CRT 19.6 17.8 -9% 15.5 -13%

LCD 26.8 28.1 5% 32.3 15%

PDP 2.8 3.2 16% 3.6 11%

Total 43.3 45.1 4% 51.7 15%

DMC : Digital MediaDMC : Digital Media

(Source: AHAM, GFK, SEC)

Ref. W/M Air-con.

11

[Appendix 1] Proforma Balance Sheet (Parent Basis)
(Unit : 100 Million, KRW)

2Q '09
(A)

1Q '09
(B)

2Q '08
(C)

Q-on-Q
 (A - B)

Y-on-Y
 (A - C)

Current Assets 201,315 192,139 180,301 9,176 21,014

- Cash & Cash Equivalents 55,531 47,250 53,562 8,281 1,969

- Marketable Securities 5,548 5,769 10,269 -221 -4,721

- A/R 62,720 52,106 39,246 10,614 23,474

- Inventories 37,683 38,926 38,570 -1,243 -887

- Other Current Asset 39,833 48,088 38,654 -8,255 1,179

Non Current Assets 558,626 552,787 529,275 5,839 29,351

- Investment 252,811 239,537 197,892 13,274 54,919

- PPE 285,439 295,471 314,942 -10,032 -29,503

- Intangible Assets 6,408 6,631 6,068 -223 340

- Other Non Current Asset 13,968 11,149 10,373 2,819 3,595

759,941 744,926 709,576 15,015 50,365

Liabilities 150,942 156,567 148,053 -5,625 2,889

- Debts 1,169 1,252 998 -83 171

- Trade Accounts and N/P 40,140 40,086 27,814 54 12,326

- Other Accounts and N/P 29,661 26,042 33,092 3,619 -3,431

- Accrued Expenses 40,792 37,754 39,421 5,689 4,022

- Income Tax Payable 363 1,901 6,816 -1,538 -6,453

- Other Liabilities 38,817 49,534 39,913 -13,368 -3,747

Shareholders' Equity 608,999 588,360 561,523 20,639 47,476

- Capital Stock 8,975 8,975 8,975 0 0

- Capital Surplus 66,159 66,182 65,908 -23 251

- Capital Adjustments -85,696 -85,662 -86,041 -34 345

- Accumulated Other
   Comprehensive Income

44,028 45,866 29,751 -1,838 14,277

- Retained Earnings 575,533 552,998 542,930 22,535 32,603

759,941 744,926 709,576 15,015 50,365
Total Liabilities &

Shareholder's Equity

Total Assets

[Appendix 2] Proforma Income Statement (Parent Basis)
(Unit : 100 Million, KRW)

Q-on-Q Y-on-Y

% % % (A - B) (A - C)

210,197 100% 185,662 100% 181,391 100% 24,535 28,806

- Domestic 39,507 18.8% 31,017 16.7% 36,726 20.2% 8,490 2,781

- Export 170,690 81.2% 154,645 83.3% 144,665 79.8% 16,045 26,025

165,576 78.8% 155,899 84.0% 130,337 71.9% 9,677 35,239

44,621 21.2% 29,763 16.0% 51,054 28.1% 14,858 -6,433

33,985 16.2% 28,287 15.2% 32,116 17.7% 5,698 1,869

- Wages & Fee 4,018 1.9% 4,049 2.2% 4,506 2.5% -31 -488

- Marketing Expenses 13,454 6.4% 6,683 3.6% 10,397 5.7% 6,771 3,057

- R&D / Royalty Expenses 10,548 5.0% 11,118 6.0% 10,891 6.0% -570 -343

10,636 5.1% 1,476 0.8% 18,938 10.4% 9,160 -8,302

14,628 7.0% 5,351 2.9% 6,805 3.8% 9,277 7,823

- F/X Gain (or Loss) -4,176 -2.0% 1,735 0.9% -501 -0.3% -5,911 -3,675

3,532 1.7% -2,733 -1.5% 77 0.0% 6,265 3,455

14,497 6.9% 4,355 2.3% 6,073 3.3% 10,143 8,425

25,263 12.0% 6,827 3.7% 25,742 14.2% 18,435 -480

- Income Taxes 2,728 1.3% 635 0.3% 4,323 2.4% 2,093 -1,595

22,535 10.7% 6,192 3.3% 21,419 11.8% 16,342 1,115Net Income

 Income before
 Income Taxes

Operating Profits

Non OP Income &
Expenses

Gross Profit

SG&A

Sales

Cost of Sales

2Q '09  (A) 2Q '08  (C)1Q '09  (B)

- Gain (or Loss) on Foreign
   Currency Translation

- Gain (or Loss) on Equity
   Investment
- Gain (or Loss) on Equity
   Investment

	Samsung Electronics Earnings Release'09 Q2
	BS
	PL